TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Firmenich, Incorporated Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X N Name: Firmenich SA Internal Address:	es do	
Execution Date(s) Apr11 22, 2010 X Assignment	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 270793 559295 561831 1139731 1139732 1139733 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: K. Bradford Adolphson ***********************************	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00		
Street Address: 755 Main Street P.O. Box 224	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468 Phone Number: 203-261-1234 Fax Number: 203-261-5676 Email Address: kba@wfva.net	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 23-0442 Authorized User Name K. B. Adolphson		
9. Signature: K. Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No. 30,922 Name of Person Signing	7 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13	_	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 611.061, 611.019, 611.020, 611.081, 611.082 & 611.083

*Appointment of Domestic Representative submitted separately for Reg No. 270793

REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WARE FRESSOLA

WHEREAS, FIRMENICII, INCORPORATED, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal office at 250 Plainsboro Road, Plainsboro NJ 08536 USA, is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto ("The Trademarks");

WHEREAS, FIRMENICH SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal office at 1, route des Jeunes, P.O. Box 239, CH-1211 Geneva, SWITZERLAND, wishes to acquire "The Trademarks";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of forty dollars (\$40.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FIRMENICH, INCORPORATED hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in "The Trademarks", and the goodwill associated therewith, to FIRMENICH SA.

FIRMENICH INCORPORATED by its authorized officer:

Type name:

Type title:

Lisa Axt Alexander

VP Compact to the Americas

parate Secretary

Dated: April 22, 2010

Affix corporate seal here:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0391

MAY-03-2010 11:16 WARE FRESSOLA 203 261 5676 P.003

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

<u>Trudemarks</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
EXALTOLIDE	270,793	May 13, 1930
EXALTOLIDE	561,831	July 22, 1952
EXALTOLIDE	559,295	May 27, 195 2
MAYOL	1,139,733	September 23, 1980
MYROXIDE	1,139,731	September 23, 1980
RHUBOFIX	1,139,732	September 23, 1980

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0392

203 261 5676 P.004

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket No. 611.019

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Firmenich SA

Reg. No.:

559,295

Registered:

May 27, 1952

Mark:

EXALTOLIDE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

FIRMENICH SA, registrant herein, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland with and has a principal place of business at Route des Jeunes 1, P.O. Box 239, CH-1211 Genève 8, Switzerland, hereby appoints Alfred A. Fressola, Reg. No. 27,550; K. Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No. 30,927; Francis J. Maguire, Jr., Reg. No. 31,391; William J. Barber, Reg. No. 32,720; James R. Frederick, Reg. No. 25,865; Jack M. Pasquale, Reg. No. 31,052; and Keith R. Obert, Reg. No. 58,051, all of Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP, Bradford Green, Building Five, 755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224. Monroe, Connecticut 06468, as its domestic representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0393

Reg. No. 559,295

FIRMENICH \$A

Date: April 30, 2010

∄itle:

Maria Salvaterra Garcia
Firmenich SA

VP inteliectual Property Group

2